AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

No.

BILL H. WALMSLEY; JON MOSS; IOWA HORSEMEN’S
BENEVOLENT AND PROTECTIVE ASSOCIATION,

PETITIONERS,
V.
FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION, ET AL.,

RESPONDENTS.

STATE OF NEW YORK )
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

I, Candice Best, being duly sworn according to law and being over the age of 18,
upon my oath depose and say that:

I am retained by Counsel of Record for Petitioner(s).

That on the 10™ day of October, 2024, I served the within Petition for a Writ of
Certiorari in the above-captioned matter upon:

Counsel for Federal Respondents Federal Trade Commission, et al.:

Elizabeth Prelogar Courtney Dixon

Solicitor General of the United States Mark B. Stern

Room 5616 U.S. Department of Justice
Department of Justice Civil Division, Appellate Staff
950 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. Room 7246

Washington, DC 20530-0001 950 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Telephone: (202) 514-2217 Washington, DC 20530-0000
SupremeCtBriefs@usdoj.gov Telephone: (202) 353-8189

courtney.l.dixon@usdoj.gov


mailto:courtney.l.dixon@usdoj.gov

Alexander V. Sverdlov

U.S. Department of Justice

Civil Divison

1100 L Street, N.W., Suite 12302
Washington, DC 20005
Telephone: (202) 305-8550
alexander.v.sverdlov@usdoj.gov

Joseph Forrest Busa
Municipality of Anchorage
Municipal Attorney’s Office

632 W. Sixth Avenue, Suite 730
Anchorage, AK 99501
Telephone: (907) 343-4545
joseph.busa@anchorageak.gov

Stephen Ehrlich

U.S. Attorney’s Office
Civil Division

970 Broad Street

Newark, NJ 07102
Telephone: (973) 645-2700
stephen.ehrlich@usdoj.gov

Joshua A. Newton

U.S. Attorney’s Office
Eastern District of Arkansas
425 W. Capitol Avenue

P.O. Box 1229

Little Rock, AR 72203
Telephone: (501) 340-2600
Josh.newton@usdoj.gov

Counsel for Respondents Horseracing Integrity and Safety

Authority, et al.:

Pratik A. Shah

Lide E. Paterno

Akin & Gump

2001 K Street N.W.
Washington, DC 20006
Telephone: (202) 887-4000
pshah@akingump.com
Ipaterno@akingump.com

John C. Roach

Ransdell & Roach
Building One

176 Pasadena Drive
Lexington, KY 04503
Telephone: (859) 276-6262
john@rrrfirm.com

Grant E. Fortson

Lax & Vaughan

11300 Cantrell Road, Suite 201
Little Rock, AR 72212-0000
Telephone: (501) 376-6565
gfortson@laxvaughan.com

by sending three copies of same, addressed to each individual respectively, and enclosed
in a properly addressed wrapper, through the United States Postal Service, by Express
Mail, postage prepaid. An electronic version was also served by email to each individual.
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That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court forty copies of the within
Petition for a Writ of Certiorari and three hundred dollar filing fee check through the
Overnight Next Day Federal Express, postage prepaid. In addition, the brief has been
submitted through the Court’s electronic filing system.

All parties required to be served have been served.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this 10 day of October, 2024.

Candice Best

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 10™ day of October, 2024.

Dariona Bragl "%éj

MARIANA BRAYLOVSKIY
Notary Public State of New York
No. 01BR6004935

Qualified in Richmond County

Commission Expires March 30, 2026
#117141
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